Form PTO-1594	2 - 2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Traden
	77795 <u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Therma-Tru Virginia Company Incorporated, LLC	Name: TT Technologies, Inc.
meorporateu, EEC	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 1687 Woodlands Drive
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Maumee State: OH Zip: 43537
✓ Corporation-State	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark S. Bicks, Esq.	tached Yes V No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Mark S. Bicks, Esq. Internal Address: Roylance, Abrams, Berdo &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}{}
Goodman, L.L.P.	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1300 19th Street, NW	Deposit account number:
Suite 600	18-2220
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036-1649 DO NOT USE	THIS SDACE
9. Signature.	THIS OF ACE
a. Signature.	
5. Signature.	
	1. 1/2h 0
Mark S. Bicks Name of Person Signing	Miss June 16, 200 grature Date

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002758 FRAME: 0074

IN THE UNITED STATE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Therma-Tru Virginia Company Incorporated, LLC, a Virginia corporation, of P.O. Box 7387, Fredericksburg, Virginia 22404, has owned the trademark "ADJUSTA-FIT" which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 1,222,366 dated January 4, 1983;

WHEREAS, TT Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, of 1687 Woodlands Drive, Maumee, OH 43537, had acquired the trademark, the registration thereof and the goodwill symbolized by the trademark, on or about the 1st day of January, 2002; and

WHEREAS, it is desired to confirm the transfer of the trademark and the registration thereof and to make same a matter of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Therma-Tru Virginia Company Incorporated, LLC ratifies the assignment and transfer to TT Technologies, Inc. of the entire right, title and interest in the trademark "ADJUSTA-FIT", Registration No. 1,222,366 covering said trademark and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark.

Respectfully submitted, Therma-Tru Virginia Company Incorporated, LLC

Dated: $(./4/0.3)$	By: Bruit Laptin
	Name: C. Degicel Templeton
	Title: Vice her but
State of Indiana)	
County of Dekalb)	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	4th day of June, 200 3.

My Commission expirer 1-12-09

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA

DE KALB COUNTY

MY COMMISSION EXP. JAN. 12,2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 002758 FRAME: 0075

Notary Public Surger

RECORDED: 06/16/2003